
Attendees List -59ANEW1192 April 25, 2025(10AM-12PM) 
1. Amer Bata AECOM 
2. Amir Zahlan, PE 

Enterris Associates 

Amir.Zahlan@enterrisassociates.com 

916-534-5114 

Prime and Sub 

3. Arman Tajarrod  

AZAD Engineering PC 

arman@azadeng.com 

415-770-3555 

Subconsultant 

4. Arpita Mehta- Caltrans 
5. Chris Shiels 
6. Dalia Demian-Caltrans 
7. Darcy Taylor 

Ghirardelli Associates, Inc. 

dtaylor@ghirardelliassoc.com 

209-914-7320 

Undecided 

8. Don Adams 

Grit Force Inc.  

don@gritforceinc.com 

775-691-0287 

Prime and Sub 

9. Grace Sarmiento 

Grit Force Inc. grace@gritforceinc.com 

925-550-9800 

Prime and Sub 

Jennifer Olarte 



Ghirardelli Associates, Inc. 

jolarte@ghirardelliassoc.com 

949-281-3459 

Undecided 

10. Jim Hamlin - S2 Engineerin 
11. Jinesh Mehta 

Grit Force Inc.  

jinesh@gritforceinc.com  

951-840-0541  

Prime and Sub 

12. Julie Greengard 

AZAD Engineering PC 

julie@azadeng.com 

267-939-5515 

Subconsultant 

13. Justin Ellis-Caltrans 
14. Kamran Amini 

Optime Consulting Group 

KAmini@OptimeCG.com 

216-577-4173 

Sub 

15. Keivan Hassan 
16. L. Michelle Henry 
17. Maged Armanuse- Caltrans 
18. Matt Taliaferro 
19. Ming-Chen(M.C.) Yu 

AMC Consulting Engineers 

mcyu@amccon.com 

650-740-5533 

Subconsultant 



20. Mohammad Shamol-Caltrans 
21. Navid Vaziri-Caltrans 
22. S. Krishna 
23. Sagar P 
24. Saman Barzegari 

WSP USA 

saman.barzegari@wsp.com 

916-213-4974 

25. Seyedhamed Sadati-Caltrans 
26. Shauna Woods- Caltrans 
27. Steven Seirfert-Caltrans 
28. Tatevik Janvelyan 

 Albat 

Tatevik@albat.co 

323-459-7510 

Prime and Sub 


